Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25WPRG 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168557586 Seite 1 von 19
Page 1 of 19

General Information  Description
Kind of Equipment: Lymow One
Type Designation: Lymow One
Operating Voltage: DC 35.2V by battery or 120V AC/60Hz by the adapter
Manufacturer: Changzhou Lymow Technology Co., Ltd.
Note: Besides with this certificated Wi-Fi & Bluetooth module (FCC ID: TLZ-NM372SM), there is a
certificated LTE single module also contained in the Robot Lawn Mower, details as below.
Modules  FCC ID Remarks
LTE Module
(Single module)
FCC ID: XMR202008EC25AFXD Except for the antenna, there is no other changes on the
module when integrated into the host (Lymow One).
And adherence to the grant conditions for RF exposure
compliance and applicable maximum ERP/EIRP rules
were observed, no authorization request is needed.
Note: As per KDB 996369 D01 section 7 and KDB 996369 D02 (Question 12), the EMC testing of the Module in
simultaneous transmission operations were performed while integrated into the host. It is unnecessary to file the
result of these simultaneous transmission test data since there is no emissions with increased amplitude and/or on
different frequencies are detected compared to what is reported in the modular grant (that refers to single-
transmitter operations testing).
Data Rate
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n(HT20)
Channel Number 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain 3.5dBi (Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment:
DTS
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25WPRG 001 Seite 11 von 19
Page 11 of 19
Table 5: RF Channel and Frequency of Bluetooth LE
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2402 10 2422 20 2442 30 2462
1 2404 11 2424 21 2444 31 2464
2 2406 12 2426 22 2446 32 2466
3 2408 13 2428 23 2448 33 2468
4 2410 14 2430 24 2450 34 2470
5 2412 15 2432 25 2452 35 2472
6 2414 16 2434 26 2454 36 2474
7 2416 17 2436 27 2456 37 2476
8 2418 18 2438 28 2458 38 2478
9 2420 19 2440 29 2460 39 2480
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2402 MHz, middle channel: 2440 MHz and highest channel: 2480 MHz
for Bluetooth LE
Table 6: RF Channel and Frequency of 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
RF Channel
802.11 b/g/n(HT20)
Frequency (MHz)
01 2412
02 2417